

VMware International Unlimited Company Parnell House, Barrack Square, Ballincollig, Co Cork. Ireland

+353 (0)21 4660000 main www.vmware.com +353 (0)21 4660251 fax

National Bank Of Moldova Grigore Vieru 1 Chiinu, Chiinu, 2005, MOLDOVA, REPUBLIC OF

RE: Public Tender - Platforme informatice si componente aferente

14-April-2023

MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORIZATION FORM (VMware Partner Connect Partner – Outside US)

VMware International Unlimited Company, a company organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, with its principal place of business at Parnell House, Barrack Square, Ballincollig, County Cork, Ireland ("VMware") hereby confirms that, as of the date above, BTS Pro SRL, with its principal place of business at 6V Creanga Str.., Chisinau, 2069, MOLDOVA, REPUBLIC OF, ("Partner") is a VMware authorized Partner Connect partner. VMware International Unlimited Company is a supplier and issuer of VMware equipment, and software licenses and provider of services, outside of the United States.

As a member of VMware's Partner Connect Program, Partner is authorized to (a) resell VMware offerings; (b) acquire and utilize VMware's software licenses to provide Partner-hosted services which Partner offers pursuant to Partner's terms of service; and (c) acquire and utilize VMware's cloud service offerings in support of Partner's managed service offerings, which Partner offers pursuant to Partner's terms of service.

Under the resell authorization, Partner is authorized to: (1) submit a bid which includes VMware equipment, licenses, and services and (2) if selected, purchase the VMware equipment, licenses, and services through a VMware authorized Distributor and resell such VMware equipment, licenses, and services in MOLDOVA, REPUBLIC OF as per the terms and conditions of the VMware Partner Connect Agreement between Partner and VMware.

When Partner is reselling VMware offerings, VMware shall (a) deliver VMware equipment, licenses, and services to end user and (b) fulfill all associated warranty and support obligations subject to the applicable end user terms and conditions (https://www.vmware.com/download/eula.html) and the applicable Support and Subscription Terms and Conditions (http://www.vmware.com/content/dam/digitalmarketing/vmware/en/pdf/support/vmware-support-terms-conditions.pdf).

VMware hereby confirms Partner has the following competencies as of the date of this Manufacturer's Authorization Form

Competency Name	Status
Server Virtualization	Achieved

VMware International Unlimited Company

Kieran Barry-Murphy

Director